
 

                                 

Descriptions 

- PTT WHITECH 2, 3, 4, 8 :  is produced from high-quality hydrotreated paraffinic base oil containing high 
purity of saturated paraffin. PTT WHITECH is exceptional in oxidation stability that suit for many 
manufacturing as raw material such as rubber, plastic and textile industry. 

 

Special Properties 

- Good oxidation resistance 
- Cold flow capability at low temperature 
 

Application 

- Used as raw material, paint, coat, dip or soak for many manufacturing such as 
Rubber manufacturing industry 
Plastic manufacturing industry 
Paint manufacturing industry 
Furniture manufacturing industry 
Textile manufacturing industry 
Printing ink manufacturing industry 

  
 

Typical Values 

 WHITECH 2 WHITECH 3 WHITECH 4 WHITECH 8 
- Appearance 
- Viscosity @ 40 oC, cSt 
- Flash Point,  oC  
- Pour Point , oC 
- Sulfur content, %wt.  
- Total Acid Number, mgKOH/g 

Clear & Bright 
7.117 
158 

 -37.5 
< 0.01 
0.01 

Clear & Bright 
13.20 
204 
 -25 

< 0.01 
0.01 

 
 
 

Clear & Bright 
19.50 
228 
 -20 

<0.01 
0.01 

Clear & Bright 
42.59 
252 
 -15 

<0.01 
0.01 

   

For more information, contact Petroleum Products and Alternative Fuels Research Department, PTT Research and Technology Institute PTT Public Company 
Limited. Tel:  0-2537-3000 Ext. 8408 and 8272   Fax : 0-2537-3000 Ext. 8286 Technical Service Division Tel : 0-2239-7908, 0-2239-7986, 0-2239-7987 
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