

Process oil

Descriptions

- PTT WHITECH 2, 3, 4, 8: is produced from high-quality hydrotreated paraffinic base oil containing high purity of saturated paraffin. PTT WHITECH is exceptional in oxidation stability that suit for many manufacturing as raw material such as rubber, plastic and textile industry.

Special Properties

- Good oxidation resistance
- Cold flow capability at low temperature

Application

- Used as raw material, paint, coat, dip or soak for many manufacturing such as

Rubber manufacturing industry

Plastic manufacturing industry

Paint manufacturing industry

Furniture manufacturing industry

Textile manufacturing industry

Printing ink manufacturing industry

				Typical Values
	WHITECH 2	WHITECH 3	WHITECH 4	WHITECH 8
- Appearance	Clear & Bright	Clear & Bright	Clear & Bright	Clear & Bright
- Viscosity @ 40 °C, cSt	7.117	13.20	19.50	42.59
- Flash Point, °C	158	204	228	252
- Pour Point , °C	-37.5	- 25	-20	-15
- Sulfur content, %wt.	< 0.01	< 0.01	<0.01	<0.01
- Total Acid Number, mgKOH/g	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01

For more information, contact Petroleum Products and Alternative Fuels Research Department, PTT Research and Technology Institute PTT Public Company Limited. Tel: 0-2537-3000 Ext. 8408 and 8272 Fax: 0-2537-3000 Ext. 8286 Technical Service Division Tel: 0-2239-7908, 0-2239-7986, 0-2239-7987